U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique SA (CSEM)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: POSIC SA			
	Internal Address: rue Jaquet-Droz 7			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>October 3, 2006; September 29, 2006</u>	City: 2000 Neuchâtel			
Assignment Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of Name	State: Zip:			
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Order 0424, Coofirmatory License 	Country: Switzerland			
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,476,605; 6,175,232 and 6,043,644			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and <u>3</u> patents involved:			
Customer No.: 27557	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
Blank Rome LLP 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed			
Washington, D.C. 20037	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Phone: 202-772-5800 Fax: 202-572-8396	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Attorney Docket No.: 127253-00101;127253-00102 and 127253-00103	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185			
Qual	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Signature: 101 W	May 3 9, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Peter S. Weissman	Total number of pages including cover Sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

 $700327475^{127253,00101/35795353v,1}$

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

The undersigned,

CSEM SA rue Jaquet-Droz 1 2000 Neuchâtel (the Assignor)

Owner of following patent or patent applications:

Case	Country	Filing date	Filing Number	Designated States
		29.04.96 -	1071/96	
1		25.04.97	97106884	FR,DE, NL ,CH,GB
	<u></u>	30.04.97	9112760	
		22.04.97	08843774	
		07.04.98	98400835	BE,FR,DE,IT,CH,GB
2		87.04.97	9704218	
		07.04.98	09056544	<u> </u>
- 3	- сн	11.03.99	0451/99	the second second second
2	EP	29.02.00	00810164	All EPC member state
		13.03.00	09524546	(unfined)
4	- EP	20.01.99	99400124	(refused)
4	FR	29.01.98	9801007	FR,DE,CH,GB
	EP	08,06.99	99401374	
2		09.06.98	9807251	

In return for a consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has agreed to assign, with effect on August 1, 2006, those patents, patent applications, and the designations thereof, together with all rights of action, powers, benefits and duties arising or to arise therefrom including the right to be registered as proprietor of the patent(s) with the competent offices to:

POSIC SA rue Jaquet-Droz 7 2000 Neuchâtel (the Assignee)

Who hereby declares accepting said transfer.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed the present declaration on the dates indicated:

For the Assignor: CSEM SA

Place and date

Place and date

For the Assignee: POSIC SA

righaget PROXIDON 1°C (ā $\mathbb{D}_{\mathrm{CUI}}$ Americal ഫറ Finana (name and position in the company) 3 octobre 2006 TANAGER ENG. MLS MANAGER (name and position in the company) NEUCHATEL, 29.09

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0330

 $\mathbf{e}_{\mathbf{i}}$

RECORDED: 05/31/2007